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C-2/SMC
Walmart Real Estate Business
P.0. Box 850 Stop 0555
Bentonville, AR 72712 ,‘
D.B. 8387 PG. 0704 il
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Ex. Var. S&D Esmt.
P.B. 36 PG. 61
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Ex. 30" Access/S&D Esmt.
D.B. 8265 PG. 0153

DESCRIPTION
REVISED PER AGENCY COMMENTS

C-2/SMC
Tecah LLC
9300 Shelbyville Rd Ste 1300
Louisville, KY 40222
D.B. 10151 PG. 0642
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%\ \i Cobble Hill Center Corp ¥¥""’*-\-,_1_‘77_7_7_7_ NOT TO SCALE \ ) \Z
e 1600 Ormsby Station Ct ——
L Louisville, KY 40223 TTe—
Rt Al VARIANCE REQUESTED: N
1. A Variance is requested from Chapter 4 Part 8 Table 4.8.1 of The Louisville Metro Land |_<1£_|
Development Code to allow proposed parking and maneuvering to encroach into the Middle & %
Outer Zones of the 100 ft. Stream Bank Buffer Area. N
s
PROJECT DATA O
TOTAL SITE AREA = 1.4% Ac. (61,264 SF) g
EXISTING ZONING = C-2 o
e FORM DISTRICT = NEIGHBORHOOD 2
EXISTING USE = UNDEVELOPED n

MEDICAL OFFICE
1-STORY (45’ MAX. ALLOWED)
7,435 SF

PROPOSED USE
BUILDING HEIGHT
BUILDING AREA/FOOTPRINT

[
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F.AR. = 0.12 (5.0 MAX. ALLOWED) =5

)

_____ PARKING REQUIRED MIN. MAX. o
7435 SF/250 SF MIN. = 30 SP o

7435 SF/150 SF MAX. N 50 SP L

TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED 48 SPACES %

>

Ll

2 (5 HC SP INCLUDED)
E BIKE PARKING REQUIRED/PROVIDED = 2 SHORT TERM/2 LONG TERM
4710 Chonspic%réN Trace LLC | TOTAL VEHICULAR USE AREA = 78,653 SF
P.0. Box 991064 i INTERIOR LANDSCAPE AREA REQUIRED = 2,149 SF
Louisylle, KY 40269 3 INTERIOR LANDSCAPE AREA PROVIDED = 2,784 SF Y () () ()
I
- g EXISTING IMPERVIOUS = 350 SF % T
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS = 37,123 SF (10,507% INCREASE) N :
—o <C < ]
GENERAL NOTES: < 'IREE
Vi . — . 2| &) &
. ; . arking areas and drive lanes to be a hard and durable surface. I - 9
| / 2. An encroachment permit and bond will be required for all work done in the right—of—way. ke gl M) ()
: N . 3. Construction fencing shall be erected prior to any construction or grading activities preventing @] é &
| \ Ex. 60" Private ) S SN compaction of root systems of trees to be preserved. The fencing shall enclose the area e > i <
! Access Esmt. NN beneath the drip line of the tree canopy and shall remain in place. No parking, material | I R O
. \\D-B. 8282 PG. 0016 N storage, or construction activities shall be permitted within the fenced area. E S 8
| 4. Mitigation measures for dust control shall be in place during construction to prevent fugitive = g 5
r;—,@ 777 particulate emissions from reaching existing roads and neighboring properties. ) = < s
V /‘ PROPOSED 5. Compatible utilities shall be placed in @ common trench unless otherwise required by =N
, B o r‘f Y CONCRETE appropriate agencies. ' . :
| PROP. 5" WALK 3615\—% | ) 2 APRON 6. Dumpster enclosures will comply with LDC screening requirements. S R
o / R - A ' = 7. All signs will comply with the requirements of LDC Chapter 8 and will obtain the required | O §
= / 5 — PROPOSED || | permits. = g"‘
_ g! b T / PROP. 5 WALK DROP’ OFF 460 SF 8. Concrete wheel stops or curbing to be at least six inches high and six inches wide shall be R L}j*
s : e provided to prevent vehicles from overhanging abutting sidewalks, properties or public right of B P«
¥e) u y PROP. /6" WALK way, to protect landscaped areas and to protect adjacent properties per LDC 9.1.12.C. ﬁ § 8
. e 44 9. Existing sidewalk reconstruction and repairs shall be required, as necessary, to meet current | B .
| ) FLUSH 138’ FLUSH MPW standards and shall be inspected prior to final bond release. o <“§]§§
| o CURB CURB 10. All roadway and entrance intersections shall meet the requirements for landing areas as set I S %E 8
! ‘ / 5 PROP. BIKE PARKING 11 E]y A o i i i isi E § §
7 FLUSH . No Karst features were observed on site during a site visit on January 10th, 2020 by Ann IR
C 3 CURB Richard, RLA, Land Design & Development Inc. a AN g
! | Z 12. All construction and sales trailers must be permitted by the Department of Public Health and @5
s i PROPOSED Wellness in accordance with Chapter 115 of the Louisville Jefferson County Metro Ordinances. 3 §§§g
LALL A = ONE STORY = OTES: Z udg
2 BUILDING el E MSD NOTES: & %gg@
= ~ Rgé)NNFCC)RRE(:TEED 7,435 SQ. FT. o 1. Construction plans and documents shall comply with Louisville and Jefferson County E - <
o . S AR “ Metropolitan Sewer District Design Manual and Standard Specifications and other local, state I () 2 E
'EE = & and federal ordinances. a %
— 2. Sanitary sewer service will be provided by connection and subject to applicable fees. A §3
:F/Fﬂ = Downstream Facilities Capacity request will be submitted to MSD on January 13, 2020. }g %
TL || i 3. No portion of the site is within the 100 year flood plain per FIRM Map No. 21111 C 0060 E §
— dated December 5, 2006. M
; 4. Drainage pattern depicted by arrows (==) is for conceptual purposes.
PROP. 5° WALK 5. If the site has thru drainage an easement plat will be required prior to MSD granting
construction plan approval. =
— PROP. 25" LBA 33’ 6. The site requires no detention, no flood plain compensation, and no MSD Regional Facility fee. f,
- - el 7. All drainage, EPSC and Water Quality practices shown on this plan are for conceptual purposes o &)
I Ex 15" S&D Esfat ] o B . only. Final desi'gn of these elements wil! be determined‘ prior to construction plan approval and — Q 3 r
D.B. 6282 PG, 0016— F e Ex. shall comply with all MS4 and MSD Design Manual requirements. 5 (0] — i
} - :(‘\: e _ : — : = frE—— e _ 8. The final design of this project must meet all MS4 water quality regulations established by = > o
MH #1Q7422 Rec.No: 14657 == MSD. Site layout may change at the design phase due to proper sizing of Green Best Mgmt. O Uy O L%
[ ' . Practices. o —
N S49°46°26™W , 316.86" 9. \Verification of capacity of the existing storm system to the creek prior to MSD construction d '<"' e E >
72 plao._approvgl. = O &Scls
R=7/N \ ()] Z % = - =
ECG Louisville LLC PRELIMINARY APPROVAL — £ < =
~ - 118-16th_Ave Ste 200 . S10 B>
15" LANDSCAPE ) Nashville, TN 37203 Condition of Approval; 1 = U) = O >
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———————— =PROPOSED STORM SEWER, CATCH BASIN - A e e al V4 =
_ ] It = o — LOUISVILLE & JEFFERSON COUNTY S| &
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. =EXISTING UTILITY POLE . / i o I
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,‘ e T | v TREE CANOPY CALCULATIONS ”CLASS C SITE ADDRESS: 7
T — L1262 SF GRAPHIC SCALE 4730 CHAMPIONS TRACE LANE O
[ JOF 4 T =EXISTING UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC & TELEPHONE ’ T 20 0 10 20 40 80 LOUISVILLE, KY 40218 a &g
OHE & T— =EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC & TELEPHONE 24 MINIMUM WIDTH OF AISLEWAY TOTAL TREE CANOPY AREA REQUIRED = 20% (12,253 S.F.) W TAX BLOCK 0610, LOT 0134 E 0 E o
o ~EXISTING STREET SIGN TYPIC PARKING SPACE LAYOUT EXISTING TREE CANOPY TO BE PRESERVED = 0% (0 S.F.) D.B. 11257, PG. 0785 5 g L —
— == === —EXSTING STORM LINE YRICAL ~ PROPOSED TREE CANOPY TO BE PLANTED = 20% (12,960 SF.) . COUNCIL DISTRICT — 10 z)= O » =
NO SCALE 1 inch = 20 ft. FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT - BUECHEL = i o
— =)= = =EXISTING SEWER LINE MUNICIPALITY — WEST BUECHEL WM #12093 |a]S




